/1 5p. /1 5p.https://photonics.ixblue.com contact.photonics@ixblue.com
NIR-MX-LN series
1000 nm band Intensity Modulator
 Modulator
FEATURES
•	 Optical input power capability: 25 dBm
•	 Superior Extinction ratio > 30 dB
•	 X-cut for high stability

2 DC Pin feed through diameter 1.0 mm
3, 4 Photodiode cathode, anode Pin feed through diameter 1.0 mm
Ordering information
BW = Bandwidth:  10 10 GHz  20 20 GHz
XX = Internal photodiode: 00 Not integrated PD  PD Integrated
Y = Input fiber:  P Polarization maintaining
Z = Output fiber:  P Polarization maintaining
AB = Output connector:  00 bare fiber  FA FC/APC  FC FC/SPC
CD = Output connector:  00 bare fiber  FA FC/APC  FC FC/SPC
ER = Extinction ratio:  20 20 dB 25 25 dB 30 30 dB
PER = High Polarization Extinction Ratio option
LIL = Low Insertion Loss option
NIR-MX-LN-BW-XX-Y-Z-AB-CD-ER-
04
-2
02
1_
ED
5
/
SP
-0
00
2-
PR
-0
6
- S
P-
00
74
-P
R-
04
iXblue reserves the right to change, at any time and without notice, the specifications, design, function or
form of its products described herein. All statements, specification, technical information related to the
products herein are given in good faith and based upon information believed to be reliable and accurate
at the moment of printing. However the accuracy and completeness thereof is not guaranteed. No liabi-
lity is assumed for any inaccuracies and as a result of use of the products. The user must validate all parame-
ters for each application before use and he assumes all risks in connection with the use of the products
3, rue Sophie Germain
25 000 Besançon - FRANCE
Tel. : +33 (0)1 30 08 87 43
iXblue Photonics produces specialty optical fibers and Bragg gratings based fiber optics components and provides optical